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Cancellation Notice 
 

The	Commission	meeting	scheduled	for		
Thursday,	September	21,	2017,	has	been	cancelled.	

The	next	regularly	scheduled	meeting	will	be		
October	5,	2017,	at	the	Bay	Area	Metro	Center,		

375	Beale	Street,	San	Francisco.  
	

Upcoming	Meetings	of	Interest	
The	following	meetings,	which	may	be	of	interest,	will	be	held	over	the	next	several	
weeks.	All	of	the	meetings	are	open	to	the	public.	If	you	have	any	questions	
concerning	one	of	the	meetings	or	would	like	to	receive	a	meeting	notice,	please	
contact	the	staff	member	whose	name	and	direct	phone	number	are	indicated	in	
parenthesis.	

•	 Harbor	Safety	Committee	Meeting		
The	San	Francisco	Bay	Harbor	Safety	Committee	will	hold	a	public	meeting	on	
Thursday,	September	14,	2017,	from	10:00	a.m.	to	Noon,	at	the	Port	of	Oakland,	
530	Water	Street,	Second	Floor	Board	Room,	Oakland.	
(Linda	Scourtis)	[415/352-3644;	linda.scourtis@bcdc.ca.gov]	

•	 Adapting	to	Rising	Tides	(ART)	Bay	Area	Regional	Working	Group	
The	first	Regional	Working	Group	meeting	of	the	ART	Bay	Area	project	will	be	
held	on	Thursday,	September	21,	2017,	at	1:00	p.m.,	at	the	Bay	Area	Metro	
Center,	375	Beale	Street,	Yerba	Buena	Room,	First	Floor,	San	Francisco.	The	
project	is	being	led	by	a	partnership	among	BCDC,	BARC,	MTC	and	Caltrans.	
Please	join	us	to	learn	more	about	the	project	and	how	you	can	participate.	
(Lindy	Lowe)	[415/352-3653;	lindy.lowe@bcdc.ca.gov]	

•	 Design	Review	Board	Meeting	
The	BCDC’s	Design	Review	Board	will	hold	a	public	meeting	on	Monday,	October	16,	
2017,	at	5:30	p.m.,	at	the	Bay	Area	Metro	Center,	375	Beale	Street,	Yerba	Buena	
Room,	First	Floor,	San	Francisco.		
(Andrea	Gaffney)	[415/352-3643;	andrea.gaffney@bcdc.ca.gov]	
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•	 Enforcement	Committee	Meeting	
BCDC’s	Enforcement	Committee	will	hold	a	public	meeting	on	Thursday,	October	19,	2017,	from	
9:30	am	to	12:30	pm,	at	the	Bay	Area	Metro	Center,	375	Beale	Street,	Yerba	Buena	Room,	First	
Floor,	San	Francisco.	
(Adrienne	Klein)	[415/352-3609;	adrienne.klein@bcdc.ca.gov]	

•	 Commission	“Financing	the	Future”	Working	Group	
The	Commission’s	“Financing	the	Future”	Working	Group	will	hold	a	public	meeting	on	
Thursday,	October	19,	2017,	at	10:00	a.m.,	at	the	Bay	Area	Metro	Center,	375	Beale	Street,	
Ohlone	Room,	First	Floor,	San	Francisco.	
(Larry	Goldzband)	[415/352-3653;	larry.goldzband@bcdc.ca.gov]	

•	 Commissioner	Working	Group	on	Bay	Fill	Policies	
The	Commissioner	Working	Group	on	Bay	Fill	Policies	will	hold	a	public	meeting	on	Thursday,	
October	19,	2017,	at	11:00	a.m.,	at	the	Bay	Area	Metro	Center,	375	Beale	Street,	Claremont	
Room,	First	Floor,	San	Francisco.	
(Brenda	Goeden)	[415/352-3623;	brenda.goeden@bcdc.ca.gov]	

	
	


